To order call +44 (0)1684 892222 or visit: www.englishbraids.com
PERFORMANCE ROPES
FOR OIL AND GAS, RENEWABLE ENERGY
FEATURES & BENEFITS
• 12-strand construction
• Protective coating
• Colour coated on request
• Designed to optimize breaking loads

Tutus Wallaby  / EN1891 & AS4142.3 CERTIFIED STATIC ROPE
Physical Properties as Tested to EN 1891 : 1998
Model designation 9mm 10.5mm 11mm 12mm
Core material Polyamide Polyamide Polyamide Polyamide
Cover Material Polyamide Polyamide Polyamide Polyamide
Mass of rope 53.4 grams 67.9 grams 74.6 grams 90.3 grams
Core % 54.9% 52% 55.6% 56.6%
Cover % 45.1% 48% 44.4% 43.4%
Elongation 50kg - 150kg* 3.25% 3.00% 2.50% 2.00%
Static strength without terminations* 26.7kN 30.6kN 35.6kN 45kN
No of drops to failure >5 >5 >5 >5
Physical Properties as Tested to EN 1891 : 1998
Model designation 9mm 10.5mm 11mm 12mm
Core material Polyamide Polyamide Polyamide Polyamide
Cover Material Polyamide Polyamide Polyamide Polyamide
Mass of rope 53.4 grams 67.9 grams 74.6 grams 90.3 grams
Core % 54.9% 52% 55.6% 56.6%
Cover % 45.1% 48% 44.4% 43.4%
Elongation 50kg - 150kg* 3.25% 3.00% 2.50% 2.00%
Static strength without terminations* 26.7kN 30.6kN 35.6kN 45kN
No of drops to failure >5 >5 >5 >5
Ref. Dia.
(mm)
Reel
Length
(m)
Weight
(/100m)
Breaking
Load
(kN)
3912 9 200 5.34 26.7
3913 10.5 200 6.79 30.6
3914 11 200 7.46 35.6
3915 12 200 9.03 45.0
Ref. Dia.
(mm)
Reel
Length
(m)
Weight
(/100m)
Breaking
Load
(kN)
3912 9 200 5.34 26.7
3913 10.5 200 6.79 30.6
3914 11 200 7.46 35.6
3915 12 200 9.03 45.0
Through blending yarns on the cover the Tutus Firex allows the user
to address issues associated with heat and extensive abrasion.
FEATURE AND BENEFITS
• Engineered yarns to protect against heat damage and high abrasion environments
• Designed to extend rope life in extreme environments
• Increase in safety for operators within certain environments
• Complies to EN1891 Type A
• Flexible lengths available
• Optional colour ranges possible
Tutus Firex  / ARAMID REINFORCED SEMI STATIC
Diameter (mm) 11
Rope classification (type) a
Weight (g/m) 82.5
Elongation (%) 3.4
Factor 1 falls 6
Peak force (kN) 5.6
Average static strength (kN) 18.3
CE standard EN1891
*Test results documented here are those recorded by a Notified Body and are
typical of what will be achieved testing to EN 1891.